

MHAU100005112020



Reg. Darkhast No.02/2020

Ajinath s/o. Kaduba Jadhav & Ors.

Vs.

Sitaram s/o. Dagadu Jadhav & Anrs.

ORDER BELOW EXH.48.

(Passed on 18/09/2023)

(1) Read application filed by decree holder No.1 and say filed by judgment debtor. Heard both side.

(2) It is an application for bringing legal representative of Decree Holder No.2 Raosaheb s/o. Dashrath Jadhav who died on 16/04/2023 filed by decree holder No.1. It is submitted that, it is necessary to take legal representative of Decree Holder No.2 on record. Therefore, he requested to allow the application. Judgment debtors submitted to consider the say filed on Exh.47. Advocate for judgment debtor submitted to reject the application.

(3) Perusal of record. The valuable rights of parties are involved in the matter. In such circumstances in order to enable the court to adjudicate matter effectively and completely, it is necessary to bring LRs. of Decree Holder No.2 Raosaheb s/o. Dashrath Jadhav on record. The delay in preferring this application is already condoned. Hence, I passed following order.

-:: O R D E R ::-

- (1) Application is allowed.
- (2) The names of legal representative of deceased Decree Holder No.2 Raosaheb s/o. Dashrath Jadhav who died on 16/04/2023 be brought on record.
- (3) Decree Holder no.1 is hereby directed to effect amendment within 14 days from the date of this order.

Date :- 18/09/2023
Place:- Khultabad,

(Dr. S.V. Rajkuntwar)
Civil Judge J.D.
Khultabad

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file Judgment / order are same word for word, as per original Judgment / order.

Name of the ***Akash S. Chavan***
Stenographer :-

Name of the Court :- C.J.J.D. and J.M.F.C. Court,
Khultabad.

Dated :- 18/09/2023

Order signed by the
Presiding officer on :- 18/09/2023

Order uploaded on :- 25/09/2023